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NEW M™7ICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Santa Fe, New Mexico

S . NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL
Notice must be given to the Oil Conservation Commission or its proper agent and approval obtained béfot’*e;ﬂrillingf" e/
begins. If changes in the proposed plan are considered advisable, & copy of this notice showing such’' ¢hanges will be

returned to the sender, Submit this notice in triplicate. One copy will be returned following approval. See additional
instructions in Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

601 Dallag Ntl. Bauk Bldg Dallas, Texas Marech 5, 1949
Date

s N

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION, e
Santa Fe, New Mexico,
Gentlemen:
You are hereby notified that it is our intention to commence the drilling of a well to be known as_._.___.._.
Ge He Vaughn state « 16 Well No 1 in
Company or Operator Lease ,
e, 160 o 178 ; BE yurum, Wildeat gy Iea County.
N The well is<_A-_._.6..§9__._-_feet (N) (%) of thesm,tb line and 660 feet
™ | (Ex (9%) of the_—F et ¢Fline of _State Lease
i (Give location from section or other legal subdivision lines. Cross out wrong
directions.)
if state land the oil and gas lease is No._ 2 a5 Assignment No.
If patented land the owner is
Address
\ ' If government land the permittee is
| | [w Address
—-\v.r»‘v l ATZ— The lessee is
Address

AREA 640 ACRES
LOCATE WELL COBRECTLY We propose to drill well with drilling equipment as follows:.

Rotary Drilling equipment to a depth of 5500%

The status of a bond for this well in conformance with Rule 39 of the General Rules and Regulations of the

Commission is as follows:
We propose to use the following strings of casing and to land or cement them as indicated:

Suoof | Bumet | wewPerFost | gepnqmana Tomentod ot
10 34 | 9 5/8" 324 New 1200 Cemented Top to bottom

83ML | 51/2 Lg New rmi Dop‘ﬁh " 100

If changes in the above plan become advisable we will notify you before cementing or landing casing. We estimate that
the first productive oil or gas sand should occur at a depth of about .. .oococoeee——TeEL,

Additional information:

Approved _BEe — , 19 Sincerely yours,
except as follows: G, H. VAUGHN } , -

Operator s
Positio/

Send comniunications regarding well to

Name /

Address




PHILLIPS

G. H. VAUGHN

PHILLIPS
PHILLIPS

‘—660'—.?

660’

20 2| PHILLIPS

I
1l '

' A
I, PAT STANFORD, LICENSED STATE LAND LOCATION  PLAT

SURVEYOR, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS WELL No. |
SURVEY WAS MADE BY ME ON THE 37

GROUND AND THIS PLAT 1S TRUE AND |} SECTION (6, Tsp. I7-S Rge. -32-E
CORRECT.

WILDCAT
%/J/a(w%‘/ LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

COUNTY SURVEYOR
MIDLAND, TEXAS SCALE : 1" = 500' FEBRUARY 26, 1949




v TE S E R -
CLASS OF SERVICE \ . !I : SYMBOLS
This is a full-ate ) ':f/ : A J DL =Day Letter

Telegram or Cable-

%rar:d unless its de- g NL =Night Lettec

erred character is in- -

dicated by a suitable . . |__LC=Deferred Cable
smbol ;bm;ledor pre- NLT =Cable Night Letter
ceding the address.

W. P. MARSHALL, PRESIDENT ~\ Ship Radiogram s
The filing time shown in the date line on telegrams and day letters is STANDARD TIME at point of origin. Time of receipt is STANDARD TIME at point of destination

DB82 FWA6O | _ 2
FWaMDA156 PD=MIDLAND TEX 7 108P=  gowR 7 P 12

- ROY YARBROUGH,OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR=
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION HOBBS NMEX=

REFERENCE TO GRADY VAUGHN NO 1 STATE LOCATION PLAT SHOULD
SHOW WELL TO BE N SW/4 OF SW/4 SECTION 16 TSP 17 SOUTH
RANGE 33 EAST LEA COUNTY NEW MEXICO=

:PAT STANFORD=

1 SW/4 SW/E 16 TSP 17 33=

THE COMPANY WILL APPRECIATE SUGGESTIONS FROM ITS PATRONS CONCERNING ITS EERVICE






G. H.VAUGHN

60| DALLAS NATIONAL BANK BUILDING

Dallas 1, Texas

March 5, 1949

Mr, Roy Yarborough

0il and Gas Inspector

0il Conssrvation Commission
Hobbs, New Mexico

Dear Mr, Yarborough:

Enclosed herewith is application to drill our State Lease 16, well
no. 1, Lea County, New Mexico.

The plat attached herewith reflects it as being in range 32, which we
presume at this time is a surveyort's error, and we have taken the
liberty to correct the range, and will forward you a wire from the
surveyor confirming this correction. This is the well that we wired
you about on February 28th.

Thankirg you for your consideration in this matter, we are

J

Yours very truly, 4

;,) zii’/////

Re Us Maddox/hm
Encl.



Box 1545
Hobbs, Yew Mexico

Yarch 11, 1949

¥r. R. U. Y¥addox

G. H . Vaughn .

601 Dallas National Bank Building
Dallas 1, Texas

Dear Mr. Yaddoxs

Thank you for your letter of March 9th. We have received:

notice of approwal of your bond and you Notice of Intention
to Drill is now in order for approwel. This approved form
will be mailed to you today.

Enclosed please find the necessary forms for drilling and
producing wells in New Mexicoe. The Forms C-111, C-112,
C~113 and C~114 are connected with transporting and storing
of o0il therefore it will not be necessary for you to file
these reports. The Form C-115 and Form C~116 are the only
reports necessary after the completion of the well.

I em also enclosing a few copies of our Circular No. 6-A.

This is ancabstraci &6f Rules and Regulations of the Commission.
At the present time we do not have available a complete set

of these rules but as soon as we receive a supply I will for-
ward a copy to you.

The Completion Report which is enclosed is for the purpose of
placing a well on the Proration Sohedule. This should be filed
as soon 88 your well is completed in order that your allowable
may be determined.

011 Conservatior Commission

By:
Seoretary - Hobbs Office

cg
encl.
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G. H. VAUGIHN

60! DALLAS NATIONAL BANK BUILDING

Dallas 1, Texas

March 9th
1949

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
Hobbs, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter of March 7th regarding
the well which we are drilling in Section 16, Township 17 South,
Range 33 East, Lea County, New Mexico. We have in our file a letter
from your Santa Fe office approving a $10,000 Blanket Bond, and
accordinz to their letter a carbon copy was sent to youe. From this,
we assume that the requirements mentioned in your letter have been
taken care of,e

We would appreciate it if you would furnish us two sets of all the
forms required in connection with the drilling, operating, and pro-
ducing wells and leases within your good state, which, I believe,
according to the book of instructions are: C-101 - 2 = 3 - 5-10 -
11 - 12 - 13 - 1 - 15,

As we have not previously operated within the State of New Mexico,
we micht fail to comply with the Commissioner'!s requirements and if
we do, it will be simply due to the fact that we did not know and
not willful violation, We will appreciate your calling any irregu~
larities to our attention and you may feel at liberty to call us
collect at R-5888 any time,

Thanking you for the courtesies and cooperation received, we are o
/
s

p

[
A

//////—/

Yours very truly,

G. H. VAUGH

RUMaddox: o



